
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, July 8, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Discover Goodwill of Southern 

and Western Colorado for $1,110,000 and for one year to 

provide intensive case management services to assist 

Colorado Works/TANF participants that need ongoing 

support to gain employment, deliver educational 

opportunities for skills advancement and/or a connection 

to services to reduce long term barriers, citywide 

(SOCSV-202055021).

20-0654

Amends a contract with It Takes a Village Inc. by adding 

$268,117 for a new total of $782,332 and one year for a 

new end date of 2-28-21 to provide medical case 

management, psychosocial support services, substance 

abuse outpatient care, early intervention services and 

mental health services including in response to 

COVID-19, to individuals living with HIV/AIDS in the 

Denver Transitional Grant Area (ENVHL-202054728).

20-0660

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16593
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16599


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, July 8, 2020

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Denver 

Health and Hospital Authority by adding $1,296,549 for a 

new total of $3,797,217 and one year for a new end date 

of 2-28-21 to provide medical case management, mental 

health services, medical transportation, early intervention 

services, oral health care and substance abuse outpatient 

care and outpatient /ambulatory health services including 

in response to COVID-19, to individuals living with 

HIV/AIDS in the Denver Transitional Grant Area 

(ENVHL-202054733).

20-0661

Amends a contract with The Empowerment Program Inc. 

by adding $146,704 for a new total of $504,971 and one 

year for a new end date of 2-28-21 for medical case 

management, medical transportation services and 

psychosocial support services including in response to 

the COVID-19 pandemic, to individuals living with 

HIV/AIDS in the Denver Transitional Grant Area (TGA) 

(ENVHL-202054722).

20-0672

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16600
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16611

